CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
March 16, 2017

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2017

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2017
San Antonio, Texas

Ohio Digitization Interest Group

Ohio Digital Public Library Association
Monthly Meetings

Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Atlanta, Georgia

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Atlanta, Georgia

American Library Association
Cataloging Video Resources with RDA
Cleveland, Ohio

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Atlanta, Georgia

Ohio Library Council
Technical Services Action Council Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

American Library Association
Using Surveys to Improve Your Library
Cleveland, Ohio

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Atlanta, Georgia

DATE

5/7/2017 - 5/10/2017

1/17/2017 - 1/18/2017

1/19/2017 - 1/24/2017

1/20/2017 - 1/23/2017

1/11/2017 - 1/12/2017

1/20/2017 - 1/24/2017

1/27/2017

2/2/2017

2/1/2017, 2/8/2017

1/20/2017 - 1/24/2017

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Angelina Bueno

Chatham Ewing

Amiya Hutson

Annisha Jeffries

Andrea Johnson

Erica Marks

Pamela Matthews

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Nancy Mocsiran

Rhonda Pai

REPORT C

AMOUNT

850.00

308.64

1,057.32

1,047.99

144.00

1,200.00

139.10

30.00

67.50

1,022.22



ITEM

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Atlanta, Georgia

Society of American Archivists
Implementing More Product, Less Process
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Technical Services Action Council Meeting

Columbus, Ohio

Labor Arbitration Institute

DATE

1/20/2017 - 1/23/2017

1/13/2017

1/27/2017

2/12/2017 - 2/14/2017

National Institute on Labor Law and Labor Arbitration

Miami Beach, Florida
American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference

Atlanta, Georgia

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson

Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
CLEVNET

TOTAL

1/19/2017 - 1/23/2017

SUMMARY
FEBRUARY
$6,615.85
1,617.39
0.00
984.76

$9,218.00

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Hilary Prisbylla

Raymond Rozman

Barbara Satow

Bryan Szalewski

Felton Thomas

YEAR TO DATE

$9,403.73
2,907.39
0.00
984.76

$13,295.88

AMOUNT

984.76

265.00

136.96

767.39

1,197.12

$9,218.00



