Board Meeting

March 16, 2017

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2017

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2017 San Antonio, Texas	5/7/2017 - 5/10/2017	Angelina Bueno	850.00
Ohio Digitization Interest Group Ohio Digital Public Library Association Monthly Meetings Columbus, Ohio	1/17/2017 - 1/18/2017	Chatham Ewing	308.64
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Atlanta, Georgia	1/19/2017 - 1/24/2017	Amiya Hutson	1,057.32
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Atlanta, Georgia	1/20/2017 - 1/23/2017	Annisha Jeffries	1,047.99
American Library Association Cataloging Video Resources with RDA Cleveland, Ohio	1/11/2017 - 1/12/2017	Andrea Johnson	144.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Atlanta, Georgia	1/20/2017 - 1/24/2017	Erica Marks	1,200.00
Ohio Library Council Technical Services Action Council Meeting Columbus, Ohio	1/27/2017	Pamela Matthews	139.10
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting Independence, Ohio	2/2/2017	Ronelle Miller-Hood	30.00
American Library Association Using Surveys to Improve Your Library Cleveland, Ohio	2/1/2017, 2/8/2017	Nancy Mocsiran	67.50
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Atlanta, Georgia	1/20/2017 - 1/24/2017	Rhonda Pai	1,022.22

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Atlanta, Georgia	1/20/2017 - 1/23/2017	Hilary Prisbylla	984.76
Society of American Archivists Implementing More Product, Less Process Cleveland, Ohio	1/13/2017	Raymond Rozman	265.00
Ohio Library Council Technical Services Action Council Meeting Columbus, Ohio	1/27/2017	Barbara Satow	136.96
Labor Arbitration Institute National Institute on Labor Law and Labor Arbitration Miami Beach, Florida	2/12/2017 - 2/14/2017	Bryan Szalewski	767.39
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Atlanta, Georgia	1/19/2017 - 1/23/2017	Felton Thomas	1,197.12
TOTAL			\$9,218.00

SUMMARY

FUND	FEBRUARY	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$6,615.85	\$9,403.73
Lockwood Thompson	1,617.39	2,907.39
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled	0.00	0.00
CLEVNET	984.76	984.76
TOTAL	\$9,218.00	\$13,295.88